PROJECT INFORMATION

1251 PARK STREET - NEW MIXED USED BUILDING

GENERAL NOTES:

OWNER

1251 PARK ST, ALAMEDA, CA 94501
PROJECT LOCATION

1251 PAKR ST, ALAMEDA, CA 94501
PROJECT DATA

APN: 11-206-01
LOT AREA: 2,526 SQ.FT.
ZONING: c-C
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

EXISTING USED:
PROPOSED USED:

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:

1-STORY BUILDING
TWO STORY MIXED USED
BUILDING

1,251 SQ.FT. (49%)

1,429 SQ.FT.(56%)

EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: 14'-g"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 23'-g"

WRITING.

SQUARE FOOTAGE

EXISTING PROPOSED

15T FLOOR

COMMERICAL

1,658 SQ FT

2ND FLOOR
RESIDENTIAL (2 UNITS)

1,658 SQ FT

SCOPE OF WMORK

PROPOSE A TWO-STORY MIXED USED BUILDING CONSISTED OF 2 RESIDENTIAL UNITS &
1 BAGEL SHOP BAKERY

DEMOLITION OF AN EXISITNG 1,217 SQUARE FOOT PRE-1942 ONE STORY
COMMERICAL BUILDING

APPLICABLE CODES

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2022 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
TITLE 24,PART 6, CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

TITLE 24 HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REGULATIONS

LOW.

SHEET INDEX

A0 TITLE SHEET

A1 PLOT PLAN

Al1.2 LANDSCAPE PLAN
PROPOSED 15T FLOOR PLAN

A2 PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR &ROOF PLANS
A3 PROPOSED LIGHTING PLAN

A4 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS & MATTERIAL
A5 PROPOSED SECTIONS

Ab SHADOW TUDY

AT MASSING DIAGRAM

Ad ADA RESTROOM REQUIREMENT

D1 DETAILS

Exhibit 1
Item 4-A, October 5, 2023
Historical Advisory Board
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1. INTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE MIN.
SPREAD CLASS Il UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE .

WITH R-30 MIN.
DRAWINGS PER TITLE 24.

14. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE
QUICK-ACTING SHUT OFF VYALVES. (CPC 609.10):
1. AUTOMATIC WASHING MACHINE HOT AND COLD WATER).
2. ICEMAKER.
3. DISHWASHER.
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1. DISCREPANCIES: DO NOT SCALE FROM DRANWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER ALL ELSE. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
PROJECT ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK .

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM:
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2019 EDITION
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 20149 EDITION
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2019 EDITION
CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE 2019 EDITION

ALONG WITH ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL & STATE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

3. ALL ELECTRICAL, FIRE PROTECTION, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND STRUCTURAL
WORK SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EACH FIELDS
APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS.

4. CONSTRUCTION DRANWING NOTES AND DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OYER GENERAL
NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS, ALL DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVYER SCALE
SHOWN ON PLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS.

5. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ACCEPTABILITY OF EXISTING UTILITIES
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

6. ROOMS W/ FIXED GLASS SHALL HAYE A MIN.OF 2 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR WITH 1/5
FROM OUTSIDE AIR . BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 5 AIR
CHANGES PER HOUR .

8. WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED WITH THE LEAST POSSIBLE DISTURBANCE TO THE PUBLIC
AND OCCUPANTS OF ADJACENT AREAS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP DIRT, DUST
AND NOISE TO A MINIMUM AND PROVIDE DUST SHEETS AS REQUIRED AND DIRECTED.
WORK SHALL BE SCHEDULED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER IN

9. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WITH R-19 MIN. BATT INSULATION . AND CEILINGS
INSULATION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS AND

10. ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, SHALL HAVE COMFORT HEATING AT LEAST 68°F (20°C) AT A
POINT 3'-0" ABOVE FLOOR.

11. PRIOR TO INSPECTION OF ROOF SHEATHING, THE APPLICANT'S REPRESENTATIVE
SHALL REQUEST AN INSPECTION OF THE RESIDENCE BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER IN
ORDER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OF THE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILING OF THE
BUILDING AS SPECIFIED IN THE APPROVYED DRANWINGS.

12. VERIFY EXCESS FLOW OR MOTION SENSOR AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF VALVE IS AT (E)
GAS METER IF IS NOT SHALL BE PROVIDED.

13. PROVYIDE WATERPROOF GYPSUM BOARD AT TUBS AND SHOWERS WITH
SELF-FURRED BLDG. PAPER BACKING BEHIND CERAMIC TILE.

15.ATTIC ACCESS : THE ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED, AND INSULATION
EQUIVALENT TO THAT OF THE CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE ACCESS PANEL IN
THE ATTIC SIDE OF CEILING .

16. DRYER VENT SHALL NOT EXCEED A COMBINED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LENGTH
OF 14' FEET INCLUDING 2 TWO 90 DEGREE ELBOWS .

17. ALL STAIR RISERS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM SIZE AND SHAPE EXCEPT THAT THE
LARGEST TREAD RISER IN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS CANNOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY
MORE THAN 3/8" (CBC. 1003.3.3)
18. PROVIDE " TYPE "X" GYP. BD. THROUGHOUT THE ENCLOSED USABLE AREA.

14d. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING OF THE STUD WALL ADJACENT TO THE STAIR STRINGER.
(CBC. 1003.3.3.9 & 708)

20. INSULATE ALL INTERIOR WALLS WITH R-11
OTHERWISE NOTED ON THESE PLANS AND DRANWINGS.

21. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE INTER- CONNECTED AND BE EQUIPPED
WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. DETECTORS MUST EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN BATTERIES ARE

22. TEST FOR RADON, IF THE LEVELS ARE STILL EQUAL OR EXCEED 4 PCI/L, THE PASSIVE
SYSTEM SHOULD BE ACTIVATED BRING IT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE PROJECT ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY, FOR REMEDIATION.

23. ROOF COYERAGE FIRE-RESISTANCE CLASS SHALL BE CLASS B.

LEGEND

NEW EXTERIOR WALL

NEW INTERIOR WALL

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVYED

CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE WALL TO BE REMOVED

NEW EXTERIOR WALL - RATED

NEW INTERIOR WALL - RATED

NEW EXTERIOR HALF WALL

SITE PLAN NOTES:

172" THK. GYPSUM BOARD FLAME

INSTALLED AT THE FOLLOWING

MIN. BATT INSULATION UNLESS

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL READ, EXAMINE AND
BE THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH THESE DRAWINGS AND WITH
THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START WORK. IN THE
EVENT THERE ARE DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS WITHIN THE
DRANWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS. THE GC. SHALL NOTIFY THE
DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY.

2. THE GC. AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE LAWS AND CODE REGULATIONS.

3. THE GC. SHALL VERIFY ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE GC. AND ALL SUBS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
PROTECTION OF NEW AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION FROM
DAMAGE. ALL DAMAGED MATERIAL SHALL BE RESTORED/
REPAIRED TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION

5. THE GC. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ITEMS OF
EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES AND MATERIALS NOT SPECIFIED HEREIN
BUT NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS
INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. THE GC SHALL SUBMIT CUT
SHEET/SHOP DRANWINGS WHICH MEET THE QUALITY AND
FUNCTION DESIRED.

6. THE ARCHITECT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ALL
MATERIALS AND WORK QUALITY WHICH ARE NOT IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE SPECIFIED STANDARDS OF THE
YARIOUS TRADES INVOLVED. SUCH INFERIOR MATERIALS OR
WORK OR QUALITY SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AS
DIRECTED BY THE OWNER OR DESIGNER.

7. THESE PLANS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE
AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE DURING INSPECTION ACTIVITY.

8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CORRECTLY LOCATING ALL PROPERTY LINES AND GRADES
REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

9. THE BUILDING SITE SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED OF ALL
STUMPS ROOTS OR OTHER FOREIGN MATTER TO A DEPTH OF 12
INCHES.

10. ALL FOOTINGS TRENCHES SHALL BE CLEANED AN GRUBBED
OF ALL ROOTS.

11. ALL FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT
RELATIVE COMPACTION OR MAXIMUM FIELD DENSITY. FIELD
DENSITY SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2012
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND BY THE LOCAL BUILDING
DEPARTMENT. ALL FILL MATERIAL USED TO SUPPORT THE
FOUNDATION SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED
ENGINEERING PRACTICE AND SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN MINOR
AMOUNT OF ORGANIC SUBSTANCES AND HAVE NO ROCK OR
SIMILAR IRREDUCIBLE MATERIAL WITH A MIN. DIMENSION
GREATER THAN 8"

ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED
6" WATER SHALL BE ADDED TO THE OPTIMUM LEVEL FOR THE
REQUIRED COMPACTION AND DENSITY PER LAYER FILL AND
COMPACTION SHALL MEET THE APPROVAL OF THE LOCAL
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

12. ALL FINISH GRADES AROUND THE BUILDING SHALL BE
SLOPPED TO DRAIN WATER AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

13. PROVIDE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 5% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING
FOR THE ENTIRE SITE.

14. NO DRAINAGE ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES SHALL BE
PERMITTED PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 0.5% SLOPE FOR THE ENTIRE
SITE.

15. PROPERTY SHALL NOT RETAIN DRAINAGE WATER UNLESS
PROVISIONS FOR SUCH ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

16. PROVIDE A CHEMICAL TOILET ON SITE PRIOR TO CALLING FOR
THE FIRST INSPECTION.

17. INSTALL STREET ADDRESS NUMERALS, AT LEAST 4" HIGH WITH

MINIMUM }5" STROKE, MOUNTED ON A CONTRASTING BLACK
GROUND CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.

18. FINISH FLOOR TO BE ABOYE CROWN OF EXISTING STREET.

PROVIDE A 2 PER CENT SLOPE AWAY FROM PROPOSED BUILDING
FOR A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET.

SECTION KEY

>

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY

DETAIL KEY

NOTE KEY

DOOR KEY

vaw OO

Woo WINDOW KEY

REVISION

?A

REFERENCE KEY

DIMENSION NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS, ALL WORK SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRANWINGS.

ALL DIMENSION ARE TO THE FACE OF THE STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL
SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURERS  INSTALLATION
PROCEDURES PRIOR TO START OF ANY WORK.

DIMENSIONS,

DIMENSIONS REGARDING FRAMING ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF

STUD.

DIMENSIONS NOTED 'CLEAR' ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH
AND MUST BE PRECISELY MAINTAINED. DIMENSIONS REGARDING FURNITURE,
FIXTURES AND/OR EQUIPMENT ARE 'CLEAR' DIMENSIONS.

DIMENSIONS NOTED 'V.I.F.' SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK BEING PERFORMED.

DIMENSIONS NOTED

'‘AF.F' ARE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. IN CARPETED

AREAS, THE TOP OF THE CARPET IS CONSIDERED THE FINISH FLOOR.

DIMENSIONS IN THE PLAN PERTAINING TO DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE TO THE
CENTER OF THE UNIT. ACCOMMODATIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR SHIMMING

NOTICE TO BUILDER:

IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT THESE PLANS ARE
ACCURATE AND ARE CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL BUILDER TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT. IN THE
EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION,
STOP AND CALL THE DESIGNER LISTED ON THE TITLE SHEET. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL TO FULLY
REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS SO

THAT THIS PROJECT

IS CONSTRUCTED PROPERLY AND IF

NEEDED TO MAKE CORRECTIONS BEFORE ANY WORK BEGINS.

PROJECT LOCATION
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NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE UNIT IS SQUARE, LEVEL AND OPERATES ; - T -
PROPERLY. , !
s ? 1
L
THESE PLANS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT , v |
PROTECTION AS AN 'ARCHITECTURAL WORK' UNDER SECTION 102 OF THE | 5| ®
COPYRIGHT ACT.17 U.5.C. AS AMENDED DECEMBER 1, 1990 AND KNOWN AS s, : )
THE ARCHITECTURAL WORKS PROTECTION ACT OF 1990. e 7 Led @
215 3 4 T &
THESE DRAWINGS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY g ; il
OF ASSOCIATE DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, ALL DESIGN AND OTHER — L ®
INFORMATION ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE USE ON THIS SPECIFIC 3 B ;
PROJECT AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT WRITTEN § ®
PERMISSION OF ASSOCIATE DESIGN PROFESSIONALS. ;
Y ; ®
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE o i
OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE Son ntonis
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND 2y
ASSOCIATE DESIGN PROFESSIONALS SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS =
FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. YICINITY MAP
ABBREVIATIONS /| DEFINITIONS: I
R.A. RETURN AIR
& AND (E.) EXISTING/ EAST/ .D. INSIDE DIAMETER/ RAD. RADIUS
< ANGLE ENTRY/ EACH INTERIOR DESIGNER RD. ROOF DRAIN
@ AT E.J. EXPANSION JOINT IN. INCH RDL. ROOF DRAIN LEADER
c CENTERLINE EL. ELEVATION INSUL. INSULATION RECPT. RECEPTACLE
1%} DIAMETER OR ROUND ELEC. ELECTRIC INT. INTERIOR RECT. RECTANGULAR
PL PROPERTY LINE, PLATE ELEV. ELEVATOR INV. INVERT/ REF. REFERENCE
EMER. EMERGENCY INVERTED REFR/ RIF REFRIGERATOR
A.B. ANCHOR BOLT ENCL. ENCLOSURE REG. REGISTER
ABV. ABOVE E.P. ELECTRIC PANEL JAN. JANITOR REINF. REINFORCEMENT
AIC AIR CONDITIONING E.Q. EQUAL/ JT. JOINT REQD. REQUIRED
AC. ASPHALT CONCRETE EQUIVALENT JoT. JoisT RESIL. RESILIENT'
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL EQPT/ RET. RETAIN(ING), RETURN
A.D. AREA DRAIN EQPM EQUIPMENT KIT. KITCHEN RM. ROOM
ADH. ADHESIVE EN. EACH WAY R.O. ROUGH OPENING
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE EXST EXISTING L. LOWILINEN R.R. ROOF RAFTER
AL. ALUMINUM EXH. EXHAUST LA LANDSCAPED AREA RAD. REDWOOD
ALT. ALTERNATE EXPO EXPOSED LAB. LABORATORY
ANOD. ANODIZED EXT. EXTERIOR LAM. LAMINATE S, SOUTH
A.P. ACCESS PANEL E.G. EXISTING GRADE LAY. LAVATORY S.A. SUPPLY AIR
APPX. APPROXIMATELY LBS. POUNDS s.C. SOLID CORE
APPV'D APPROVED F. FIXED LFA. LOAD FROM ABOVE 5.C.D. SEAT COVER DISPENSER
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL F.A, FIRE ALARM L.H. LEFT HAND SCHED. SCHEDULE
ASB. ASBESTOS FAC. FACTORY LKR. LOCKER S.D. SUB DRAIN/
ASSY. ASSEMBLY F.C.0. FLOOR CLEAN OUT LT. LIGHT SOAP DISPENSER
AUTO. AUTOMATIC F.D. FLOOR DRAIN LUM. LUMINOUS SEC. SECTION
FDN. FOUNDATION SEL. SELECTED
B. BATH F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINT MAINTENANCE SH. SHELF
BD. BOADRD F.EC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET  MAS. MASONRY SHT. SHEET
BEL. BELOW F.G. FINISH GRADE MAT. MATERIAL SHT'G. SHEATHING
BET. BETWEEN F.H. FLAT HEAD MAX. MAXIMUM SIM. SIMILAR
BITUM BITUMINOUS FIN. FINISH M.B. METAL BOLT SIMP. SIMPSON
BLDG. BUILDING FIXIFIXT FIXTURE M.C. MEDICINE CABINET s.J. SOFFIT JOIST
BLK. BLOCK F.J. FLOOR JOIST MECH. MECHANICAL 5.5. STAINLESS STEEL
BLK'G BLOCKING F.L. FLOWLINE MEMB. MEMBRANE 5.5K. SERVICE SINK
BM. BEAM FLASH FLASHING MET/MTL. METAL STA. STATION
B.O. BY ONNER/BY OTHERS FLR. FLOOR MFRIMFGR MANUFACTURER  STD. STANDARD
BOT. BOTTOM FLUOR FLUORESCENT M.H. MAN HOLE STL. STEEL
BR. BEDROOM F.0.C FACE OF CONCRETE/ MIN. MINIMUM STOR. STORAGE
B.WA. BACK OF WALK/ FACE OF CURB MIR. MIRROR STRUCT.  STRUCTURAL
BOT. OF WALL F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH MISC. MISCELLANEOUS SUSP. SUSPENDED
F.0.5. FACE OF STUD/ M.O. MASONRY OPENING SYM. SYMMETRICAL
CAB. CABINET FACE OF STRUCUTRE MOS. MOSAIC T TREAD
C.B. CATCH BASIN F.OM FACE OF MASONRY MTD. MOUNTED TC TOP OF CURB
CEM. CEMENT FP. FIREPLACE MUL. MULLION TCL TIME CLOCK
ceG. CORNER GUARD FS. FLOOR SINK TEL. TELEPHONE
CHAN. CHANNEL FT. FOOT OR FEET (N) NEW TEMP TEMPERED
CHG. CHANGE FTG. FOOTING N. NORTH TER. TERRAZZO
c.l. CAST IRON FURR. FURRING NAT. NATURAL TD. TOP OF FENCE
c.J. CONTROL JOINT/ FUT. FUTURE N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT T.&6. TONGUE AND GROOVE
CONST. JOINT FV. FIELD VERIFY N.G. NATURAL GRADE THK. THICK
CLG. CEILING/ CEILING JOIST NO. NUMBER TP. TOP OF PAVING
CLKG. CAULKING NOM. NOMINAL T.PL. TOP OF PLATE
CLR. CLEAR GA. GAUGE N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE T.0.5. TOP OF STRUCTURE/SLAB
CNTR. COUNTER GALY GALVANIZED TRANS TRANSFORMER
CONC. CONCRETE G.B. GRAB BAR/GRADE BEAM ol. OVER TS, TOP OF STEP
COND. CONDITION G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR O.A. OVERALL TN TOP OF WALL
CONST CONSTRUCTION GEN. GENERAL 0BS. OBSCURE TYP. TYPICAL
CONT. CONTRACTOR/ CONTINOUS ©.F.l GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT o ¢ ON CENTER U UNDER
CORR. CORRIDOR, CORROSIVE ~ G.l. GALVANIZED IRON 0.D OUTSIDE DIAMETER/ UB.C UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
CTSK. COUNTERSUNK GL. GLASS DIMENSION U6, UNDERGROUND
CTR. CENTER G.LB GLU-LAM BEAM O.F.D. OVERFLOW DRAIN UL, UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY
OND. OROUND OFF. OFFICE UNF UNFINISHED
DBL. DOUBLE GR. GRADE OPNC. OPENING '
DECO. DECORATIVE GYP. GYPSUM OPP. OPPOSITE B: © 3:',',5 :f NOTED OTHERNISE
DEPT. DEPARTMENT G.P. GRADE PLANE '
DET. DETAIL PERIM PERIMETER V. VERTICAL
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN/ H. HIGH PL. PLATE/PROPERTY LINE VENT. VENTILATING
DOUGLASS FIR H.B. HOSE BIB P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINTE VERT. VERTICAL
DIA. DIAMETER H.C. HOLLOW CORE PLAS. PLASTER VER. VERIFY
DIAG. DIAGONAL Egk EEEgER PLUMB. PLUMBING V.T.R VENT THROUGH ROOF
DIM. DIMENSION .
DN. DONN HDD. HARDNOOD gl&:rrx'/\m l':,l&ThL:‘\Il'OOD m ﬁﬁfﬂ WIDE, WIDTH
DR. DOOR HDR. HARDWARE P.O.C. POINT OF CONNECTION D NOOD
D.S. DOWN SPOUT H.M. HOLLOW METAL PR. PAIR AH WATER HEATER
D.S.P. DRY STAND PIPE HORIZ. HORIZONTAL PROJ. PROJECTION NG WATER CLOSET
DNG. DRANING HR. HOUR PSL. PARALLEL STRAND WL INROUGHT IRON
HT./HGT. HEIGHT LAMINATE 1.
HYAC HEATING VENTILATING/ PT POINT WP. WATERPROOF
WM WELDED WIRE MESH

AIR COND.
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Professional Eng. Corp.

15 Duberstein Drive

San Ramon, CA 94593 400-693-6906
ssdesigneng@gmail.com

1251 PARK ST,
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

oy

&

-

112023

Permit Center
Foy Fe m&ﬂﬁ;“‘:—:ﬂ. D501

REVISIONS

04/24/2023 PLANCHECK
06/15/2023 PLANCHECK

TITLE SHEET

1ST BUILDING

SUBMITTAL SHEET

JOB NO. 2023.01

DRAWN MK

CHECK HN AO


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
04/24/2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANCHECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
06/15/20236/15/2023/15/202315/2023/2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANCHECK

dmccartney


HIEN T. KIM NGUYEN

< v Professional Eng. Corp.
SE0E 15 Duberstein Drive
San Ramon, CA 94593 400-693-6906

ssdesigneng@gmail.com
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HIEN T.KIM NGUYEN
< S Professional Eng. Corp.
; 15 Duberstein Drive
San Ramon, CA 94593 400-693-6906
ssdesigneng@gmail.com
v
- ’ P {4-Bike} Capacity Shelter
] ] Recommended Wood Fence Detail - AR MOUNTING DIM'S with (2) U-Racks
PLANT SCHEDULE: Recommended Wood Fence Post & Foundation Details ON CONCRETE ,
. I ‘ T i BASE PAD
4x4 Pressure treated
posts @ 8-t o.c. max. I I I
- \ | 3 fh ol
LABEL| TYPE SIZE| BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAMEREMARKS \ \ o i Wb s <, ~
NNNNNNNNNNON ‘ | | o
51 new | 5-GAL | MYRTUS COMMUNIS COMMON MYRTLE 4'-5' HIGH,4'-5' SUN / . e : 7758 s > 1251 P ARK ST
SHADE —_— Post size (pressure-freated posts are gg\,\gﬁﬁtg&rﬂg tgi;?cal < 45" L Fie ot {OAD} N ’
recommended over redwood for longer standard grade g ' N\ - 1 1 ~ =
life) N L | 6on Hgn ¢ . L o s
Slope for drainage \ fence ! ny P ,
\ 9.5 i 0 \‘(} Wz
s2 new | 5-GAL | ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS ROSEMARY 2.6 HIGH, 2'-4' ) Siope concrete away from post a - \ 2308 \f 1R View i
SPREAD, SUN / © around Finish grade 1y 31
SHADE Ground surface - 1 - ! <
L L/ 1 B /
““““ = Undisturbed earth —s : : — - 38" —
M IRRIGATION METER E E Gravel beneath for : i ! o ,
E 0 post drainage — 3 Gravel See View A .
~7f- BACKFLOW DEVICES - FEBCO 850-1" - 1 - | - . - SHELTER CONTRUCTION IS COMPRESSION MOLDED SMC
P 12" Dia., typical > FIBERGLASS TOPS WITH ABS SOFFETS, POWDER COATED <
m SHUTOFF VALVE - SALCO 1 INCH PVYC BALL VALVE l AAAAAA - 717 - | ‘ . STFEL FRAMES & POLYCARBONITE SIDE PANELS
o in max ing, typi FENCE DETAIL (7 ~ |1 ‘ AR
e CONTROL VALVE - RAIN BIRD 100-DVF-55 - Yol UM acing lypied T R ‘ - STANDARD COLORS ARE TAUPE FRAMES & SANDSTONE
i ‘ ‘ - 653/4 - TOPS & SOFFETS. OTHER COLORS AVAILABLE
_____ PYC LATERAL - CLASS 200 1" 3-in to 6-in of concrete should be poured into >
pldom pdeesncrd it oy Lo s SHELTERS ARE AVAILABLE IN (2) TOP & (3) TOP STARTERS
————— IN-LINE DRIP TUBING - CLASS 200 3/4" The construction of wood fences, six feet or less in height and not supporting any other = 74" - i ) ) — 7 i WITH ADDITIONAL (2) TOP & (3) TOP ADDE_RS COMBINED
Note: Use galvanized nails or screws at all superimposed loads such as those resulting from the self weight of chain link fences, glass panels, : s TO CREATE UP TO A (24) TOP SHELTER BANK
O DRIP TUBING FITTING - NETAFIM TLCV6-12 wood-to-wood connections. etc., does not require a building permit. 101"
{OAH} | 2)U- 9" 1408
o PYC LATERAL TO IN-LINE DRIP TUBING CONNECTION Wood Fences 84-12 l | | %EHR&SXI%SKAI}%EV}SER C%CAI—%N% OII-{EBEI{-ABCLI?IC"EAPSI'FFSOL
@ FLUSH-OUT SECTION A-A Details for typical board fences are shown on pages 1 and 2. Additional requirements are noted | 69"
o e e i - _ ; STAINLESS STEEL U-RACKS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE
e Wood posts shall be of naturally durable or preservative-treated wood (CBC 2304.11.2.7). ‘ ‘ ’ 2 {
Wood posts shall be No. 2 foundation-grade redwood, or pressure-treated Douglas fir-larch | | il ‘ SHIPPING WEIGHT IS 705 LBS. OR 320 KG.
No. 2 or better. | VAl |
e Preservative treatment must be applied to the ends of wood posts buried in the ground. 35-3/4 A ) |
e Set posts/pipes in 12-inch diameter concrete footing extending at least 24 inches into {’ : 15 ‘ SHEET 1 OF 1 A | ReLEASERORQUOTE s
undisturbed natural ground or properly compacted fill. Footings should be placed over 3 ‘ ROUNT ) 4 ‘ Db REV DESCRIPTION DATE
inches of loose gravel. Wood posts should extend through concrete footings to gravel rr L1 2L ! (,L{IE')\"F[ ) ! : - SR ! TOLERANCES UNLESS CYCLEPORT {2-TOP} ASSEMBLY {U-SHELTER}
below. S OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
e Use galvanized nails or screws at all wood-to-wood connections. - 76" -— - 67-3/4 -— - : Cyc’e Safe
- 84" - X 030 F;;?:i:# lg];;]Eg 5211 CASCADE ROAD - SUITE 210
{OAL} X000 CRED D! GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
XXX 005 APPROVED ~ DATE www.cyclesafe. com
ANGLE 12 D (2-SIDE} POLYCARBONITE {U-RACKS) A
| A
| il
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 OO S&l 1 1 | U-RACK {SURFACE} MOUNT WELDMENT SEE CHART
’ 2 1 | ANCHOR BOLT "G" KIT {SEE NOTE #3} 12716
o« § U-RACK DESCRIPTIONS NOTES:
° styLe | NAME | SurrAce - = 212
B 1. ALL MATERIALS MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE OF
'_§ : STANDARD 12729 ' MILL LUBRICATION
= 2 cncee | STANDARD “BRACED 12705 g I 2. ANY BLEVISHES OR RUST WILL NOT BE ALLOWED
8 L?i‘ PLASTISOL 12700 ° o 3. ITEM #2 - ANCHOR BOLTS USED IN {SURFACE)
2 PLASTISOL - BRACED 12728 | %OEAI\IIE {4% SgggRETE ONLY (NOT USED
g BELTWAY 12145 B .18 _
3 BOARDWALK 12138
l.n "é CENTERLINE 12143
o METROLINE 12146 1
w10 = 2-5HORT Télipl MODERN PATHWAY 12144
S NfF———————————— = N o N e SPACES BICYCLE o 12139 \}
u LINE OF 2ND FLOOR DSCAPE “\{, @ = 9%_ : CYCLEPORT U RAGK SUBWAY 12147
a 323 6.F. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET A.1-2 TRAILWAY 12136 A
q Q TRICYCLE 12137
% " BRETON 12133
m BRIDGE 12142 .
- = - - - o - 5 CASCADE 12160
4-LONG TERM _— PL 1 OO. (N) WOOD FENCE 1-SHORT TERM FULTON 12190
SPACESLJBICYCLE LEGEND: ORGANICS -32GAL T TRASH -64GAL t%RGAL RECYCLABLES -64GAL SPACES BICYCLE GREENWICH 12141 35-3/4
CYCLEPORT BIKE SHELTER LAFAYETTE 12150 B
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET A.1-2 VINTAGE MADISON 12130 S
T MONROE 12192 \
- NOTE: PARIS 12193
R it 1. DRIVEWAY SHOULDER SHOULD BE REMOVYED TO BECOME WALKWNAY C_Q PEARL 12180 N S
Q YR RTH . - M | | RECEIVED
(E) WOOD FENCE /| N RAPID 12170 L I 2 7 g
0 N WEALTHY 12131 (RAPIDS} #12121 1P 5
1 O 0 ] INSIGNIA 12132 {SHOWN} el Pt i e
- g RAPIDS 12121 R prrT— P T oV 2 Lo ot
) -z cusTom SETIOFI L — Sep 112023
’ iy TOLERANCES UNLESS U-RACK {SURFACE} MOUNT L ek _'1; 5: AR
~ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: A, L e
X o ROBSLYH. 01012 " GRAND RAPIDS, M 5546 Pra I".I'i:!j'lt_ enter
XXX 005 APPROVED ~ DATE www.cyclesafe.com F.% P gy L= ﬂﬁ.’]- -.c--A SA5D 1
7 = - - . . . . . . . . . o . . ANGLE 12 D RACK ASSEMBLY 12129 B
=] ! = A
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100'-1"

GREASE TRAP

SHELF ABOVE

\ng

HIEN T. KIM NGUYEN
Professional Eng. Corp.
15 Duberstein Drive

ssdesigneng@gmail.com

% SLOPE IN ANY

PANIC PUSH BAR

(N) DOOR W/

5' CLEAR LEVEL AREA

_ HARIPWARE

1251 PARK ST,

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

REMAIN UNLOCKED
WHEN BUILDING IS

SIGN ABOVE DOOR
OCCUPIED"

"THIS DOOR TO

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF |
ACCESSIBILITY PER CBC

SECTION 11B.703.7.2.1

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

SYMBOL | EQUIPMENT MANUF. MODEL NO. QUANT. NOTES GE ER L 0 E5

0 DRINK REF. Koolore G 1 1. ggg:issme. (SECTION 505.1 OF THE 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE

2 DELI CASE Beverage-Air CDRLHC-I-B 2 - ADDRESSING SHALL BE ILLUMINATED OR IN AN ILLUMINATED
AREA.

@ CUSTOM COUNTER - THE ADDRESS CHARACTERS SHALL BE CONTRASTING TO THEIR
BACKGROUND. IF ADDRESS IS PLACED ON GLASS, THE

1 .

@ CASH REGISTER CASIO NUMBERS SHALL BE ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE GLASS AND A

®) HAND SINK REGENCY 600HSI7KO 1 5 13/16° D X 17 W X 18 /2 CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PLACED BEHIND THE NUMBERS.

- WHERE A BUILDING HAS MULTIPLE TENANTS, ADDRESS SHALL
®) SANDINICH TABLE Avantco APT-60-HC 60 2 60" D X 3" W X 42 I/2'H ALSO BE PROVIDED NEAR THE MAIN ENTRANCE DOOR OF EACH
@ WORK TABLE REGENCY 600TSB3048S 2 TENANT SPACE.

- THE ADDRESS SHALL BE HIGH ENOUGH ON THE BUILDING TO BE
BANKING OVEN 1 CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE DRIVEWAY, STREET OR PARKING

AREA IT FACES EVEN WHEN VEHICLES ARE PARKED IN FRONT
@ BAGEL BOILER BECOM MFG Bagel Kettle 1 OF THE TENANT SPACE.
6 BURNER THERMADOR PCGA8EWL 1 - THE ADDRESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4-INCHES IN HEIGHT
WITH A 1/2-INCH STROKE. REAR DOORS.
®) FLAT GRILL CUISINART CGG-501 1 - THE ADDRESS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED ON ANY REAR DOORS
TO THE TENANT SPACE WITH MINIMUM 2(NCH HIGH
) WIRE SHELF REGENCY CHARACTERS.
B EMPLOYEE'S LOCKER STANI Style-A-3 Doors 1

2. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. (SECTION 906 OF THE 2022 CALIFORNIA

ICE MACHINE HOSHIZAKI KM-350M 1 INDIRECT W/ 1" AIR GAP FIRE CODE)

o - EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE VISIBLE AND UNOBSTRUCTED.
\E) REACH IN REF KoolMore RIF-2D-GD ! - SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO INDICATE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FREEZER MORGAN MCF-G516L 1 LOCATIONS. LOCATIONS OF ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE

SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

@ SIS TABLE 2 - FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL MEET A MINIMUM CLASSIFICATION OF
MOP SINK. REGENCY 600SMI16206 1 21D X 25" WX 10 7/8H 2A 10BC.
- EXTINGUISHERS WEIGHING 40 POUNDS OR LESS SHALL BE
PREP SINK REGENCY 600S1181818X 1 23002 D X 38 12 W X b 3/LH MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR
MEASURED TO THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER.
@ 3 COMPARTMENT SINK REGENCY 600S3182L2X 1 29 13/16 "D X 9L " W X 43 3/L'H - EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSPECTED MONTHLY AND SERVICED
@) CHEF 3 BASE ADEXA SASE3) 1 BY A LICENSED CONCERN ANNUALLY.
3. EXIT HARDWARE. (SECTIONS 1008.1.4, 1008.1.9.1, 1008.1.4.2,
1008.1.9.3, 1008.1.9.4, 1008.1.95 OF THE 2022 CALIFORNIA
@ 4(N)IXB'(L)TYPE | HOOD | ECON.AIR 1 BUILDING CODE)
@ 4'(N)X8'(L)TYPE Il HOOD ECON.AIR 1 - ALL EXIT HARDWARE, EVEN WHEN THE DOOR IS IN A LOCKED
POSITION, SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
@5 FLOOR SINK 7URN 71900 2DX2WXED WITHIN ONE ACTION.
D) FLOOR DRAIN 4 - ggauﬁggg, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT SHALL BE
- HARDWARE SHALL BE OF A TYPE, SUCH AS PANIC OR
DOOR SCHEDULE LEVER-ACTING, THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE GRASPING. INHERE
ADDITIONAL LOCKS OR LATCHING DEVICES ARE DESIRED ON
5 THE DOOR, SUCH SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO THE EXIT
5|k HARDWARE S0 UPON ACTIVATION OF THE EXIT HARDWARE ALL
z | £ o1zE LOCKS AND LATCHES RELEASE WITH THAT ONE ACTION.
% Z - MAIN ENTRANCE HARDWARE EXCEPTION. (SECTION 1008.1.9.3
S| 2 EXCEPTIONS 2, 2.1, AND OF THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING
o e W IH THICK.IMATERIAL TYPE REMARKS CODE) IT 1S RECOMMENDED THAT ALL DOORS BE PROVIDED
— WITH EXIT HARDWARE THAT ALLOWS EXITING FROM THE
(Ay| 1 |30 |10 - |STOREFRONT|NEW STOREFRONT ENTRY DOOR EGRESS SIDE EVEN WHEN THE DOOR 1S IN THE LOCKED
POST A SIGN: "THIS DOOR TO fEMNN UNLOCKED CONDITION. HOWEVER, AN EXCEPTION FOR A3, B, F, M, S
WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED". OCCUPANCIES AND ALL CHURCHES DOES ALLOW KEY-LOCKING
HARDWARE (NO THUMB-TURNS) ON THE MAIN EXIT WHEN THE
MAIN EXIT CONSISTS OF A SINGLE DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS.
WHEN UNLOCKED THE SINGLE DOOR OR BOTH LEAVES OF A
PAIR OF DOORS MUST BE FREE TO SWING WITHOUT OPERATION
OF ANY LATCHING DEVICE. A READILY VISIBLE, DURABLE SIGN
o | 10" EXTERIOR DOOR W/ PRIVACY LOCKS ON OR JUST ABOVE THE DOOR STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
To]3s-0" |70 SOLID CORE  |NEW UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED" SHALL BE PROVIDED.
THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH HIGH
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. THIS USE OF THIS
EXCEPTION MAY BE REVOKED FOR CAUSE.
- RESTROOM 4. FD BUILDING KEY BOX (SECTION 506 OF THE 2022 CALIFORNIA
@ 3 |3.0" | T-0" SOLID CORE | NEW W/ PRIVACY LOCKS
LOCATION FLOOR | BASE |CEILING| WALL
MATERIALS 2
Z o
oy m '2
Q12| |2 z
| - Q 0
vlx O >
zlx Yo S
<% =2 Q O |w|,
o3 o 4 vidlT
21 G > g V) LIFElD
> 14 4 - Q ~
A v 0 m |l
>3 U'_-l L z S| T
LA AR o I~ a
| z|¥ < ul NER'4 3
XIQIV| T w v T
3 ZlZ ]| o ® o O
ZIZ|I9 | &€ ) BT
(NYSERVICE AREA H () () H
(N) CUSTOMER ® O O H
(NYSTORAGE ® () H
(NKITCHEN q ‘ ‘ '
(NJRESTROOM e o e O

FIRE CODE) BUILDING ACCESS.

- A FIRE DEPARTMENT KEY BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE MAIN
ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING. NOTE THESE LOCATIONS ON THE
PLANS.

- THE KEY BOX SHOULD BE INSTALLED APPROXIMATELY 5 1/2 FEET
ABOVYE GRADE.

- THE BOX SHALL BE SIZED TO HOLD THE MASTER KEY TO THE
FACILITY AS WELL AS KEYS FOR ROOMS NOT ACCESSIBLE BY
THE MASTER KEY.

- SPECIALTY KEYS, SUCH AS THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL BOX KEY
AND ELEVATOR CONTROL KEYS SHALL ALSO BE INSTALLED IN
THE BOX. SHOW LOCATION OF THE REQUIRED FIRE
DEPARTMENT KEY BOX ON THE PLANS.

- THE KEY BOX DOOR AND NECESSARY KEYS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED TO THE FIRE INSPECTOR UPON THE FINAL
INSPECTION. THE INSPECTOR WILL THEN LOCK THE KEYS INTO
THE BOX.

5. PROVIDE "TACTILE" EXIT SIGNAGE IN ADDITION TO THE
REGULAR EXIT SIGNS PER CBC 2022.

6. THE EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION LIGHT SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE EXTERIOR LANDING WITH BACK-UP POWER
FOR A MINIMUM DURATION OF 90 MINUTES AS PER SECTION
1006.3 OF THE 20149 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

7. THE INTERIOR SURFACES IN THE TOILET FACILITIES:

- THE FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT
SURFACE SUCH AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE, CERAMIC
TILE OR OTHER APPROVYED MATERIAL WHICH EXTENDS
UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 5 INCHES.

- THE WALLS WITHIN THE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND
WALLS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF THE FRONT AND SIDES OF
URINALS SHALL BE SIMILARLY FINISHED WITH NONABSORBENT
SURFACES WHICH IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE
FINISHED TO A HEIGHT OF 48 INCHES.

&. FORCEILINGS, SEE CEILING FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. BACKING MATERIAL IN THE RESTROOM SHALL BE
CEMENTATION MATERIAL OR GYP BOARD APPROVYED FOR THE
INSTALLATION.

10. TEXTILE & FILM MATERIALS SHALL BE TREATED & MAINTAINED
FLAME RESISTANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONALLY
RECOGNIZED STANDARDS (NFPA 701).

11. WOOD MATERIALS LESS THAN 1/4-INCH NOM. THICKNESS
SHALL BE TREATED WITH A FLAME RETARDANT COATING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS
(NFPA 703).

12. FLOORS WHERE WATER COULD SPILL NEED WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE.

13. PROVIDE VENTILATION FAN IN RESTROOM.

14. THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF ALL CONTROLS,
DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN AT LEAST ONE OF THE
REACH RANGES SPECIFIED IN CBC. 2022 SECTION 11B-308.

15. ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS:
A. PROVIDE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE THAT COMPLIES WITH
CBC 2022 SECTION 11B-216.
B. THE ACCESSIBILITY SIGN SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH CBC
2022 SECTION 11B-703.7.2.1.

5.

DOOR NOTES:
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THE BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL DOORS SHALL HAYE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW
THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS

CONDITION PER C.B.C. SECTION 11B-404.2.10.

THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO CLOSES DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING PER C.B.C. PUSH OR

PULL FORCE FOR A HINGED DOOR SHALL BE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOOR FACE AT THE
DOOR OPENING HARDWARE OR 30 INCHES FROM THE HINGED SIDE, WHICHEVER 1S FARTHER FROM

THE HINGE.

- MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOTE EXCEED 5 LB FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

DOORS.

- MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE FIRE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 LB.
WHEN INSTALLED IN EXIT DOORWAYS, EXIT DOORS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPENING AT LEAST 40

DEGREES AND SHALL BE SO MOUNTED THAT THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE EXITWAY IS NOT LESS THAN 32
INCHES MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. (SEE FIGURE

11B-404.2.3). C.B.C. SECTION 11B-404.2.3.

THE FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN ). INCH LOWNER

THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY. CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN % INCH AND 2 INCH SHALL BE
BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL. C.B.C.

SECTION 11B-303.3.
DOOR HARDWARE COMPLIES WITH CBC 11B-404.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE SIGN WITH 1" HIGH LETTERS ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AT DOOR TRANSOM

THAT READS: THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHILE BUILDING 1S OCCUPIED.

2. RESTROOM CLOSER TO MOUNT ON RESTROOM SIDE OF DOOR AND OPEN 90 DEGREES.

3. FIELD VERIFY CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AND SIZES.

4. FINISH ALL EXISTING AND NEW WALLS WITH TAPE, CORNER BEADS AND REQUIRED
APPURTENANCES FOR LEVEL 5 FINISH.

5. PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TACTILE EXIT SIGN CONFORMING TO ADA AND INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT 60" A.F.F. NEXT TO NEW STORE FRONT DOOR.

6. COORDINATE THAT CUSTOMERS SERVING COUNTERS ARE SECURED TO FLOOR, ON
CONCRETE SLAB AND ALL FINISHES TO TERMINATE AS REQUIRES (COVED TILE BASE INSIDE &
RUBBER BASE OUTSIDE).

1. ANY GLASS WITHIN 24" OF EITHER SIDE OF DOOR; GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT. IN AREA WITH

BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE AND HORIZONTALLY AND WITHIN 36" OF A WALKING
SURFACE SHALL HAYE SAFETY TEMPERED GLASS AS PER CBC 2022.

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS

BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR (FROM CBC2022 TABLE 1004 .5):

NO USE SQ. FOOTAGE| LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD
1 SERVICE AREA (KTCHEN, 762+21=803 200 4.015
STORAGE)
2 CUSTOMER AREA 356 15 2317
27.7~2%
TOTAL

EXIT ANALYSIS:

EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 28 PER. *0.2"/PER. =5.6"
EXIT PROVIDED: 36" WIDTH @ FRONT

DOORS SHALL SNING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT

LOAD OF 50 OR MORE PERSONS

PLUMBING FIXTURES ANALYSIS

GROUP A2 (PER CPC 2022 TABLE 422.1):
MAX OCCUPANT LOAD 2%

PER CPC SECTION 4222 EXCEPTION 3 FOR OCCUPANT LOAD < 50:

=> REQUIRE 1 WATER CLOSET + 1 SINK

*FOR SPACE WITH MIXED OCCUPANCIES, USE APPROPRIATE OCCUPANCY GROUP FOR EACH AREA
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PORTABLE FIRE-EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING NOT ] NEWWALL A ' Q)/
LESS THAN 2-A:10-B:C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL W PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN
DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING; - i e
ALSO DURING CONSTRUCTION. 77777777 1-HR FIRE RATED WALL-50-54 STC SOUND SCALE /& =T
\
/_ (N)PARAPET WALL
(TYP.)
|
:ll a
=4 2
< —
= |
E THE MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL TO THE NEAREST THE MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL TO THE NEAREST &
prd PROPERTY LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED 55 DECIBELS. PROPERTY LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED 55 DECIBELS.
v — DUCTLESS MULTI-ZONE HEAT PUMP. (N) U NVENTED RAFTER/ DECK DUCTLESS MULTI-ZONE HEAT PUMP. %
é 0_ INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S (N)FLAT ROOF INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S 9;
~ > RECOMMENDATION -UNIT 2 i H ", " RECOMMENDATION-UNIT |
ZEe -ROOF MOUNTED (TYP.) SEE DETAIL ON SHEET D1 with min 1/4" : 12" slope -ROOF MOUNTED (TYP.) Z
ROOF DRAIN W/ OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN W/ OVERFLOW
SCUPPER (TYP.) SCUPPER (TYP.)
(N)PARAPET WALL
/ (TYP)
0
SCALE :3/16" = 1"
BATHROOM NOTES: YENTILATION NOTES:
FLOOR PLAN NOTES: 1. SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION IN ALL BUILDINGS SHALL
o BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE 1. -A MINIMUM OF 1" AIR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF
1. 68" HEADER HEIGHTS @ FIRST FLOOR (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE. SHEATHING INITH ADEQUATE CROSS VENTING FOR VAULTED CEILING.
2. ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE. 2 BATH TUB: MAXIMUM HOT WATER TEMP DISCHARGING FROM THE 2. THE ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 22" X 30". A THIRTY-INCH MINIMUM CLEAR HEAD  |WWINDOW SCHEDULE
3. 2x6 STUDS AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS @ 2 STORY ADDITION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. & 2x4 STUDS AT ONE STORY BATHTUB AND WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB FILLER SHALL BE LIMITED TO EOZM 5:“';, ii; R505V'DED A22¥ E THE ATTIC ACCESS. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE LOCATED
ADDITION. 120 PG AR FosBrEroATon MARK STATUS FAMILY & TYPE WIDHT HEIGHT U - FACTOR SHGC QUANTITY MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
4. VERIFY ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR TRIM & DETAILS WITH OWNER 3. ULTRA LOW FLUSH TOILET (1.26 GALLONS/FLUSH) AT ALL NEW 3. MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS NOT LESS THAN 6 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR TYPE. THE POINT ] MANFACTURER
: : BATHROOMS (CPC 2014 SECTION 411 - OF DISCHARGE OF EXHAUST AIR SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 FEET FROM ANY OPENING INTO THE
5. WALL 5TUDS @ FIRST FLOOR PER STRUCTURAL DRANINGS. . &urlrl.g):ENNeE.Rz:l(ERxsEé»-lliﬁlTO\;‘ESNT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACK-DRAFT DAMPER TO COMPLY Q) o 3°5° NEW SINGLE HUNG 3'-0" X 5'-0" 3.0 50" 0.32 0.24 6 VINYL
) ) o 4. FINISH BACKING MATERIAL AND WATERPROOFED MATERIAL AT '
6. ?T%IBS AN;?ElLlN@s SHALL BE /4" ASTM 36 GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR STUDS @ 16"0.c. AND %" GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR SHOWER/BATHTUB WALL SHALL BE CEMENTITOUS MATERIAL OR 4. PROVIDE OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS FOR THE MECHANICAL CLOSET WITH THE 2 (2) sH 3%3° NEW SINGLE HUNG 3'-0" X 3'-0" 30" 310" 0.32 0.24 2 VINYL
@ 24%o.c. GUPSUM BOARD APPROVED FOR THIS INSTALLATION. WATER PERMANENT  OPENINGS METHOD PER CMC SECTION 701.4.1. ONE OPENING SHALL
TANT GYPSUM BOA N -ONT NOT ALLOWED. COMMENCE WITHIN12 INCHES OF THE TOP AND THE OTHER COMMENCING WITHIN 12 INCHES A s Br e A
7. ENCLOSE UNDERSIDE OF STAIRWELLS AND WALLS AND CEILINGS OF ATTACHED GARAGES. w/ %" TYPE "X" FIRE RATED RESIS GYPSUM BOARD UNDER GLUE-ON TILE IS NOT ALLOWED (3) F 3%° NEW FIXED 3'-0" X 5'-0 3-0 5'-0 0.32 0.24 5 VINYL
rPEUN BONRD OF THE BOTTOM OF THE ENCLOSURE.
' 5. SHOWER:
SH 3020 SINGLE HUNG 3'-0" X 2'-0" 0" 0" 4 . TEMP.GL.
8. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FURRING AND FRAMING INFORMATION. A) THE SHOWER DOOR SIZE TO HAYE A NET OPENING OF AT LEAST @ NEW E 3 2 3-0 2'-0 0.32 0.24 2 VINYL
22-INCHES AND TO SING OUT (R307). — —
9. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 1%" SOLID CORE. B) SHOWERS MUST HAVE WATERPROOF WALL FINISH UP AT LEAST &' (5) F 4%5° NEW FIXED 4'0" X 5'0" 4-0 5-0 0.32 0.24 6 VINYL
ABOVE THE FLOOR. [CRC 2019 SECTION R307.2]
10. EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 13" SOLID CORE REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. C) GLASS SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURE MUST BE SAFETY @& F 2%6? NEW FIXED 2'6" X 6'8" 25" 68" 0.32 0.24 1 VINYL TEMP.GL.
GLAZING.[CRC 2019 SECTION R308.4.5]
11. ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS TO BE MAX. 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR WITH A MINIMUM 24" HIGH AND 20" WIDE OPENING WHICH D) SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAX. FLOW RATE OF NOT MORE oo . .
. A s S 4'-0 2'-0 0.32 0.24 6 VINYL
PROVIDES A MIN. OF 5.7 5@. FT. NET CLEAR OPENING. THAN 1.6 GPM AT 80 PSI (CPC 2019 SECTION 408.2). SHOWERHEADS () F 4°2 NEW ABOVE FIXED 4'0" X 2'0
SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF THE U.S.
12 EMERGENCY EGRESS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS, MIN 24" CLEAR HEIGHT, 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 5.7 5.Q FT. MIN AREA. TOP OF 6,0 s A 56" 2'-0" 0.32 0.24 1 VINYL
SILL HEIGHT DIMENSION TO BE 44" MAX A.F.F. AND EGREES WINDOWS FOR BEDROOMS SHOULD BE OPENABLE. EPAWATERSENSE SPECIFICATION FOR SHOWERHEADS. ®F 52 NEN ABOVE FIXED 56" X 2'0
13. PROVIDE A COMBO CARBON MONOXIDE & SMOKE DETECTOR IN EACH EXISTING SLEEPING AREA AND AT A CENTRAL 6. THE MAX FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL
POINT IN HALLWAY HARD WIRE & BATTERY OPERATED NOT EXCEED 12 GPM AT 60 PSI. THE MIN. FLOW RATE OF
RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.8 GPM
14. SHONERS AND TUB/SHOWER WALLS TO BE A SMOOTH HARD NONABSORBENT SURFACE (E.G., CERAMIC TILE) OVER A AT 20 PSI (CPC 2019 SECTION407.2.2)
MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT ( E.G., W.R. GYP. BD., CEMENT BOARD, ETC.) TO A MINIMUM HEIGT OF 12 INCHES DOOR SCHEDULE
ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET PER SEC. 807.1.3 OF 2013 CBC. 7. THE MAX. FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.8
. , . . ooRS. . o o OF SIINGING. & . o GPM AT 60 PSI.(CPC 2019 SECTION 420.2.1)
15. PER R308.4.1 GLAZING IN DOORS. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING. SLIDING AND BIFOLD
DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERATED TO BE HAZARDOUS LOCATION. EXEPTION 1. GLAZED OPENINGS OF SIZE THROUGH MARK STATUS FAMILY & TYPE FINISH THICKNESS | WIDHT HEIGHT QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION
WHICH A 3-IN DIAMETER SPHERE IS UNABLE TO PASS. 2. DECORATING GLAZING
0.5 SINGLE DOOR EXTERIOR STRAIGHTLINE . " "o g RIFT CUT OAK WOOD VENEER
OkEL NENW FULL PANEL 3'0" X 6'8" - MD: DB-EMD-B1W PAINT o150 >0 e® 1 WITH LIGHT LOFT FINISH
16. PER R308.4.5, GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUB, SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS,
SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM (@ b 3%° NEW DOOR INTERIOR SINGLE 2 PANEL : PAINT 013/ " 30" b8 2 MDE
EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING 3'0" X 6'8"
SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED HAZARDOUS LOCATION. THIS SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN DOOR INTERIOR SINGLE 2 PANEL . ] o o
MULTIPLE GLAZING . EXCEPTION GLAZING THAT IS MORE THAN 60" MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN STRAIGHT LINE, @ D 2%° NEW 26" X 8" PAINT 0'-1 3/ 2-6 6'-6 4 MDF
FROM THE WATER'S EDGE OF A BATHTUB, HOT TUB, SPA, OR SWIMMING POOL.
@) p2%° NEW DOOR INTERIOR SINGLE 2 PANEL : PAINT 0-13/8" P 60" 6 MDF
17. REQUIRED SEPARATION BETWEEN THE DWELLING AND GARAGE PER CRC R302.6 AND GARAGE DOOR IN COMPLIANCE 2'4" X'
WITH CRC R302.5 (FOR WALLS, CEILING AND DOOR). NOTE - 5/8” DRYWALL 1S REQUIRED ON GARAGE CEILING WHEN THERE 0,5 DOOR INTERIOR SINGLE 2 PANEL : , " . An an
15 HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE (®) p 2% NEW 20" X BB PAINT 0'-13/8 20 -8 2 MDF
@ Dol 566° NEW g:‘;-ExRIb-O&.R- CLOSET SLIDING DOOR: PAINT 0'-1 3/& " 56" 6'-8" 1 MDF
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SYMBOL| NEW_ | QUANTITY| MANUFACTURE MODEL DESCRIPTION NUMBER LAMPS WATTAGE
YES 5 Lithonia Lighting |91 0APKIg50/DD /BZIHD |  MATERIAL: CAST ALUMINIUM 1 201
M AN ANANANA AN AANAA ABOYE THEGRAD N A NAANALNA A A A
6 IN. LED RECESSED F I X E
O YES &1 HALO HLBA0IAFSEOTOMAR |  DOWNLIGHT 1 14.5
2-LIGHT LED WHITE
A1 , | LmHona  leaMiEDoMe| micremuermnoL | s 12 SPECIFICATIONS
I x YES LIGHTING EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY
\V LIGHT COMBO — . ) .
The S10WPK/850/DD/BZ/HD Wall Pack Security Light merges timeless style with all the advantages of efficient
LED technology. Wall or eave-mountable, this light illuminates doors, backyards, or parking areas with super-bright
1,450 lumens while using less than 21 watts. It features a contemporary design with a bronze finish that
complements the exterior décor of any space. 5000K Daylight white light provides vivid light that reveals fine details. A
built-in dusk to dawn photocell sensor allows automatic shut-off during daylight hours, adding to overall energy savings.
ELECTRICAL NOTES: 13. ﬁch!r:EOTFEOCJLIg&IzZSTA??EE:[:TAE}EZ:;12 RE&?;‘;SZ&Z%'&L;OLOORCAR?E? The heavy-duty, rust-proof aluminum construction and frosted polycarbonate lens provide extra durability to ensure this
© AL RECEPTACLES T0 BE INSTALLED MINIMUM PER CEC. EVEN IF NOT SHOMN LOCATIONS, LOCKER ROOMS WITH 5HOWE§5, OUTDOOR A'REA& GARAGES, :Z(ttllgiizutllaaus"tjssthe toughest storms and years of use. An integrated LED lasts 50,000 hours and eliminates the hassle of
(C.EC 210-52) ROOFTOPS, AND WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF ANY SINK. plasing :
HE HIGH EFFICIACY 14. EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES, ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND THEIR COYER PLATES
2 '2"‘15T5’2LL) DEDICATED 20-AMP CIRCUIT AT BATHROOM RECEPTACLES (C.EC MUST BE SUITABLE FOR THE ENVIRONMENT IN WHICH THEY ARE INSTALLED. 10 in. 20.7W Daylight
= H.E FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE 052D WHEN EXPOSED TO RAIN OR WATER CONDITIONS, ELECTRICAL DEVICES $10WPK/850/DD/BZ/HD
<O 5" RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE - CEILING MOUNTED 3. PROVIDE STEEL ELECTRICAL BOX IN FIRE-RESISTIVE CEILING AND WALL 15 :;J‘ISTTCEFE;'2;2%&%%25???;5@2‘ REQUIRE A NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR TO Features
SEPARATE ELECTRICAL BOXES BACK TO BACK IN FIRE RESISTIVE WALLS BY " BE BROUGHT THE OUTLET BOX
@ LIGHTING FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED, +84 U.O.N C :;N_'g:"_’HORIZONTALLY BOX AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 16 @ IN. AS PER 16, RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS LUMINAIRES IN CEILINGS SHALL: T T — —
@ OUTDOOR LIGHTING FIXTURE, 5FT HEIGHT MOUNTED WALL e ' e BELISTED IC FOR ZERO CLEARANCE; AND + Wet location rated suitable for use in open-air decks and
W/ SENSOR 4. PROVIDE CONDUCTOR WIRES WITH AN INSULATES NEUTRAL AND A : g?;'é’:;?';ﬂﬁii:g:gf EE:? ;SLAIE géo.r&?é:TLLSMT::ICR;LE"OﬁN;N 6 AND patios, uncovered porches, and walkways
$ FOURFRONG OUTLETS FOR DRYER AND RANGE CEILING: AND « Built in dusk to dawn light sensor turns bulb on at night
SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SITCH, +48", 8" ABOYE COUNTER ° BE REIA’(D|LY ACCESSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE IF ASSOCIATED WITH and off during the dﬁy
$ DIMMER SINITCH, +48" SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMP RECEPTACLE IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS e NOT CONTAIN SCREN BASE SOCKETS: AND
& 110v DUPLEX RECEPTACLE U.ON., 15" ABOVE FLOOR, U.ON. (EXCEPT GARAGE) . PER CEC 210.12. «  CONTAIN LIGHT SOURCES THAT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX
J& AND ARE MARKED "JA8-2016-E"; AND
& 110V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE U.O.N., 12" ABOVE COUNTER U.O.N. 6. PROVIDE HARD-WIRED INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTORS EQUIFFED | pg cONTROLLED BY DIMMERS OR VACANCY SENSORS
WITH BATTERY BACK UP.
220V 220V RECEPTACLE ‘ 17. AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND
7. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS: (A) UTILITY ROOMS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY YACANCY SENSOR
GFCI INDECATED DEVICE/ RECEPTACLE HAS GFCI PROTECTION ON ALL WALL SPACES 2FT OR WIDER (B) NOT MORE THAN 6FT FROM OPENING
NP ABEREVIATION FOR " INATERFROOF AND (C) NOT MORE THAN 12 FT ON CENTERS 18. AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE IN BATHROOM SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY
. VACANCY SENSOR.
8. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN KITCHENS: (A) ON COUNTER
EXHAUSTED FAN W/ FLUORESCENT HIGH EFFICIACY LIGHTING SPACES 12 INCHES OR WIDER (B) NOT MORE THAN 4FT ON CENTERS, (C)NOT 14, OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY:
W.P COMBO SICTH SEPERATELY WATERPROOF MORE THAN 2FT FROM AN EDGE COUNTER AND (D) ON ISLAND/PENINSULAR e MANUAL ON/OFF SNITCH; AND
COUNTERTOP 12" ORWIDER (1 VERY 4') e CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR OR PHOTO CONTROL
SINGLE MULTI-FUNCTION CONTROL SWITCH, 48" ABOVE FLOOR TIME SWITCH CONTROLIASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK/ENERGY MANAGEMENT
OCCUPANCY SENSOR 4. ALL 125 VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL HAVE CONTROLS SYSTEM Brightness (Lumens) Watts Color Temp CRI
GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT PROTECTION AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: (A) 0 . 80
BATHROOM, ADJACENT TO BASIN, (B) GARAGE, (C) OUTSIDE AND (D) ALL 20. A DEDICATED 20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE 145 20.7 5000°K (Daylight)
BATTERY CARBON & MONOXIDE SMOKE ALARMS, CEILING MOUNTED KITCHEN OUTLETS. LAUNDRY RECEPTACLE OUTLET. CEC 210.11(C)(2) AND 210.52(F)
21. ALL NEW 125 VOLT, 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE Volts Life Hours Dimmable NO Dimensions
10. PROVIDE RECEPTACLE OUTLET IN DWNELLING UNIT HALLWAYS 10'-0" OR MORE TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES (2016 CEC 406.12). : ‘
IN LENGTH. 22. EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED WITH AN "ENERGY 120 50000 10 in. Height
— HOSE-BIBB WITH AN ANTI-BACKFLOW DEVICE STAR" EXHAUST FAN, AND MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
11. EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED WITH MOTION AND PHOTO SENSORS. EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE RATED 50 CFM MINIMUM (CRC R303.3.1). i ; ; i ; i
29 THE EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE CONTROLLED SEPARATELY FROM Housing Material Housing Finish Lens Material Lens Finish
12. FOR ALL RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, DISCONNECTS AND SIMILAR DEVICES, LIGHTING SYSTEM PER CENC SEC.150.0(K) 2B. . .
HANGING LIGHTS MEASURE FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR: 21. IF A NEW GAS COOKTOP OR GAS STAND-ALONE OVEN IS INSTALLED, Aluminum Bronze Plastic Frost
MINIMUM HEIGHT: 15 INCHES FROM FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE OUTLET THEN IT TRIGGERS A DEDICATED 208/240-YOLT, 50 AMP OR GREATER
BOX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE THAT IS CONNECTED TO THE ELECTRIC * Estimated based on 8 hrs/day. Costs depends on rates and use
{j} CHANDELIER / CEILING EAN / LIGHT BOX MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 48 INCHES FROM FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE OUTLET BOX. PANEL WITH CONDUCTORS OF ADEQUATE CAPACITY, WITHIN 3 FEET
IF THE REACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, SUCH AS A KITCHEN BASE OF THE APPLIANCE AND ACCESSIBLE WITH NO OBSTRUCTIONS. A
CABINET WITH A DEPTH OF 20 TO 25 INCHES, THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT IS RESERVED DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER SPACE IN THE
% TRACK LIGHT - CEILING MOUNTED REDUCED TO 44 INCHE FOR FORWARD APPROACH AND 46 INCHES FOR ELECTRICAL PANEL ADJACENT TO THE BRANCH CIRCUIT LABELLED
SIDE APPROACH. FOR FUTURE APPLIANCE AND ELECTRICALLY ISOLATED. PER MMC
11-11-2.09 A

< secure

15 Duberstein Drive

HIEN T. KIM NGUYEN
Professional Eng. Corp.

San Ramon, CA 94593 400-693-6906
ssdesigneng@gmail.com

1251 PARK ST,

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Almarmec]

r

RECEIVED

2

B g

S-L"e:ﬁp:x 1 1 ..|: '26_2;3

: £ A
A, s _::'.r
- :

Permit Center

s, CA 94501

REVISIONS

04/24/2023 PLANCHECK
06/15/2023 PLANCHECK

PROPOSED

ELECTRICAL PLAN

1ST BUILDING

SUBMITTAL SHEET
JOB NO. 2023.01
DRAWN MK
CHECK HN

A3



AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
04/24/2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANCHECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
06/15/20236/15/2023/15/202315/2023/2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANCHECK

dmccartney


SJC)TPL?'SQSA w'vpug gﬁgl' lH_EAT PUMP. INSTALLATION PER
ron WIDER TRIM AT PARAPET I : an DUCTLESS MULTI-ZONE HEAT PUMP. INSTALLATION PER
TOP OF ROOF +25'9 f MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION, -ROOF MOUNTED (TYP.) TOP OF ROOvF +25'8" \\IDER TRIM AT PARAPET MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMVENDATION, -ROOF MOUNTED (TYP.)
: z 5 S i i T o
: \ J — : ' . i — ' HIEN T. KIM NGUYEN
S L ! | S 1 | | < i Professional Eng. Corp.
FLAT ROOF +22:2" j j FLAT ROOF +22'2" | | 15 Duberstein Drive
terlor Frame in Bronze [Premium] ‘ ‘
MILGARD NINDONS —¥ L M - - : - San Ramon, CA 94563 408-893-6906
- MILGARD WINDOWS - : .
Siiflﬁ'f‘ggg‘ — A 7 - - TUSCANY® SERIES PICTURE o A — — — — o 55d65|9”€”9@9ma||-C0m
BRONZE [PREMIUM] FC +21'2" : . DVALUE - 0.35 FC +21°2 | INOOD SIDING |
MATERIAL OF WINDOWS: VINYL BRONZE [PREMIUM] \ !
||| (N)F 395° M&H\B"‘S N)SH 3%5 (N)F 3/°é0 ] MATERIAL OF WINDOWS: VINYL
- - - (N)M.BATH (NINLIL.C
(N)BEDROOM N)STAIR | -
Ey) e — £
= (NYUNIT 1 -
- - HORIZONTAL
JAMES HARDIE 6.25-IN X I4L-IN - - BEHR FREMIUM PLUS
HARDIEPLANK CHESTNUT BROWN - - PPU25.01
g:EDDlﬁngLL FIBER CEMENT LAP FE +13'2" FF +13'2"
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TOP OF ROOvF +25'9"

/ (N)PARAPET WALL

(LOAD-BEARING)

PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD

American Gypsum Company 5/8" FIREBLOC TYPE C
CertainTeed Gypsum, Inc. 5/8" ProRoctm Type C Gypsum Panels
G-P Gypsum 5/8" ToughRock® Fireguard® C
Lafarge North America Inc. 5/8" Firecheck® Type C
National Gypsum Company 5/8" Gold Bond® Brand FIRE-SHIELD Crw

Gypsum Wallboard

PABCO Gypsum 1/2" FLAME CURB® Super 'C'
Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation 5/8" TG-C

TContact the manufacturer for more detailed information on proprietary products.

11-12-87; UL R2717-61,
8-18-87; UL R7094,
10-24-90;
UL Design U311

Sound Test: Estimated

2. HOUR RATED WALL AND 50 TO 54 STC SOUND

B d (NYPARAPET WALL (NYPARAPET WALL
ol // (N)FLAT ROOF \\
FLAT ROOF ;22'2" with min 1/4" : 12" slope
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-
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_ \ 4 ol % o _ _ _ IR ==
~ | D/ =
A (N)R-14 INS. (TYP.) I
FC +122 (N)CEILING fi
"
o
(NYWALK IN REF. (N)BAGEL SHOP (N)STORAGE
FF +2" (N)4" CONC. SLAB
oRADE 20 e e T e T T L L N R R T AL R TR R aN
(N) SECTION A-A
SCALE : 1/4"=1'
5'-L" I'-6" I'-6"
GA FILE NO. FC 5120 GENERIC 1 HOUR 50 to 54 STC I I
FIRE SOUND
TOP OF ROOF +25'8" WOOD JOISTS, GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANNELS, I — I
- Y — GLASS FIBER INSULATION | |
. (N)FLAT ROOF (N)PARAPET WALL One layer 1/2" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied at right angles | ;2??;22? ‘ | i
> with min 1/4" : 12" slope to resilient furring channels 24" o.c. with 1" Type S drywall screws 8" o.c. at ends and I —— \ 1
FLAT ROOF +22'2" 12" o.c. at intermediate furring channels. Gypsum board end joints located midway I o PAPER (NVACCESSIBLE I
-~ ¥ - — between continuous channels and attached to additional pieces of channel 64" long with = FLOOR DRAIN EOWEL N\ % \ SIGNAGE
- - T - — screws 8" o.c. Resilient furring channels applied at right angles to 2 x 10 wood joists 16" I ISPENSER A SEE DETAIL #6 I
FC +21'2" t(N)CEILING (N)R-30 INS. {TYF.) o.c. with 6d coated nails, 1 7/8" long, 0.085" shank, 1/4" heads, two per joist. Wood X
joists supporting 5/8" interior plywood with exterior glue subfloor and 3/8" particle board, | _ $ \ © |
(NOKITCHEN oLl Kl anime 1.5 psf. 3 1/2" glass fiber insulation batts, 07 pcf, f_riction fit in joist cavities supported ; ) (NPAPER § /
-~ ~ alternately every 12" by wire rods and resilient furring channels. I " TOWEL o | | I
kN & s b ISPENSER |7
£ UNIT2 c S . . . . .. I V4 60" DIA CLR./ I
g SEE DETAIL 41 % 9 ound tested with carpet and pad and with insulation stapled to joists. J /
0 in Approx. Ceiling I o - I
i , (NYFINISH FLOO , - - | —_—

FF *1;’2 : v r \ v Weight: 2 psf | i
_ g - IXI IXI IXI IXI \ N N NWWN N l’ — Fire Test: FM FC-181, 8-31-72 I E—_— =10 1
— & t < omans e B — Sound Test: G&H OC-3MT, 10-13-71 I I
FC +12'2" (NYCEILING [IC & Test: (73 C &P) 8L

NOTES ENLAGRE RESTROOM
(NEMP. PD. RM.  (NJNALK IN REF. FAUCET ITH LEVER OPERATED, FUBH TYPE, AND AUTOMATIC MECHANISMS SCALE: 1/2"= 1
I 3 1. HOUR RATED FLOOR AND 50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 |2 WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD FRAMED
v (NYBAGEL St{OP v GA FILE NO. WP 3241 PROPRIETARY? 1 HOUR 50 to 54 STC
,, FIRE SOUND
FF +2" W(NM CENG/SLAB GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANNELS, MINERAL FIBER
— ‘ o — INSULATION, WOOD STUDS
GRADE +0 — Resilient channels 24" o.c. attached at right angles to ONE SIDE of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" or N \ /|
24" o.c. with 1 1/4" Type S drywall screws. One layer 5/8" proprietary type X gypsum
wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied parallel to channels with 1" Type S drywall screws /N /N
12" o.c. End joints backblocked with resilient channels. 3" mineral fiber insulation, 2.0 or 2.3
pcf, in stud space.
(N) 5ECT|ON B-B OPPOSITE SIDE: one layer 5/8" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer
SCALE : 1/4" = 1" base applied at right angles to studs with 1 1/4" Type W drywall screws 12" o.c.
Vertical joints staggered 48" on opposite sides. Sound tested with studs 16" o.c. and open Thickness: _ 53/8"
face of mineral fiber insulation blankets toward resilient channel-side of stud space. lﬁ;r)gr_?:étWelght. Igapssefd on UL R3660.7
| Ty
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< General (CBC 11B-213)

Where toilet and bathing facilities are provided, EACH toilet and bathing room shall be accessible to persons with
disabilities {comply with Section 11B-603) and shall be on an accessible route connected to accessible entry.

Exception:

1.

Where existing toilet rooms or bathing rooms are not accessible {do not comply with Section 11B-603), directional
signs indicating the location of the nearest accessible toilet room or bathing room within the facilities shall be

Where toilet and bathing facilities are provided in buildings without a ramp or elevators above and below
the first floor permitted by Section 11B-206.2.3 Exception 1, accessible toilet and bathing facilities shall be

provided on a story connected by an accessible route to an accessible entrance.

In alterations where it is technically infeasible to comply with Section 11B-603, altering existing toilet or
bathing room shall not be required where a single accessible unisex toilet room or bathing room is
provided and located in the same area and on the same floor as existing inaccessible toilet or bathing

rooms. (CBC 11B-213.2 Exception 1)

provided (CBC 11B-216.8)

< Unisex Facilities

When is a unisex toilet room allowed? (CPC 422.2 Exceptions):

1.
2.

In occupancies with a total occupant load of 10 or less, including customers and employees.

In business and mercantile occupancies with a total occupant load of 50 or less including customers and

employees.

Number of required accessible unisex toilet rooms:

1.

3.
« Children’s Facilities

Where multiple single user toilet rooms are clustered at a single location, 50 percent, but no fewer than

onhe, of the unisex toilet rooms at each cluster shall be accessible. (CBC 11B-213.2 Exception 4)

Accessible unisex toilet rooms shall be identified by the International Symbol of Accessibility complying
with Section 11B-703.7.2.1 (CBC 11B-216.8).

Doors to unisex toilet rooms and bathing rooms shall have privacy latches (CBC 11B-213.2.1)

1.

Water closets and toilet compartments for children’s use shall comply with Section 11B-604.9

SUGGESTED DIMENSIONS FOR WATER CLOSETS SERVING CHILDREN AGES 3 THROUGH 12

Ages 3and 4

Ages 5 through 8

Ages & through 12

Water Closet Centerline

12 inches
(305 mm)

12 to 15 inches
(305 1o 381 mm)

(381 to 457 mm)

15 to 18 inches

Toilet Seat Height

11 to 12 inches
(279 to 305 mm)

12 to 15 inches
(305 to 381 mm)

(381 to 432 mm)

1510 17 inches

18 to 20 inches 20 to 25 inches 25 to 27 inches

Qe B Helgin (457 to 508 mm) (508 t0 635 rom) (635 to 636 mm)
14 inches 14 to 17 inches 17 to 19 inches

Riepenasr Hoight (356 mm) (356 to 432 mm) (432 to 483 mm)

2. Grab bars in water closets for children’s use shall be installed in a horizontal position 18” minimum
and 27” maximum above the finished floor measured to the top of the gripping surface. (CBC 11B-

609)

<+ Door Mounted Signage: (CBC 11B-216.8 & 11B-703.7.2.6)

a. Men: A% thick equilateral tiangle with edge 12" long and vertex upward.

b. Women: A %" thick circle and 12" in diameter.

c. Unisex: A %7 thick circle and 12" in diameter with a %" thick tiangle superimpose on the circle

Note:

1. Signage shall contrast with the door,
gither light on a dark background or dark
on a light background

2. Pictograms and/or lettering are not
required on door-mounted signage

< Wall Signage: (CBC 11B-703.2 to 11B-703.6)

Information: Raised characters, pictorial symbols with Grade 2 Braille for permanent rooms and space of a

building

#SIGN INSTALLATION HEIGHT AND LOCATION (CBC 11B-703.4)

WALL MOUNTED
SIGNAGE TO BE
LOCATED ON
LATCH SIDE
OF DOOR

|

) 0" MINLO" MIN |
¢ ::3!4 SIGN T CORRESPONDING
SHALL BE WITHIN 1 CLEARANCE | GRADE Il BRAILLE
OF THE € OF DOOR
|
— l
z|% !
== z
3= g'
38 -
2 w!
o
1=

MIN FROM BASELINE OF LOWEST

BRAILLE CELLS ABOVE FINISH FLR

48"

HEIGHT OF
LETTERING
SI8" MIN
TO 2" MAX

€ OF SIGN
‘ﬁ wsé‘w RESTROOM ‘E{

RAISED CHARRACTERS ABOVE FINISH FLR

60" MAX FROM BASELINE OF HIGHEST LINE OF

LA8° MIN x 18 M
.,/ CLEAR FLOOR'
SPACE

< Accessible Features: [

1. Water Closets (CBC 11B-604): /// —
A ,/
B [ocation: 17" — 18” from side wall at wheel chair accessible toilet :z%,DwRPERM,mD
17" —19” from side wall in the ambulatory accessible toilet /"" ngclm%%’ggw
®  SeatHeight: 17" — 19" P
®  Flush Controls: hand operated or automatic, located on open side.
FIGURE 718-604.3.1
®  Flush Control Height: Max. 44” above floor o ap e s
B Minimum Clear Space around water closet: 60" x 56” i
®  Maneuvering Space in front of Water Closet: 60” wide x 48” deep @
2. Grab bars: (CBC 11B-604.5 & 11B-609) 1 _
B Circular section: 1 %" — 2” outside diameter J.?_-llﬂ._;r ¢
®  Non-circular section: Cross section dimension of 2° max and W:;)
Perimeter dimension of4”-4.8" wheelchair ambulatory
. accessible accessible water
B Spacing between Wall and Grab bar: 1 %" water ciosets closets
B Height: 33" — 36” above finish floor measured to the top of bar _____F'GE:.“_E_’LHE-?____
- & panmmie
®  Side Wall Grab Bar: 42" min. long with 24” in front of water closet. Located _,,_LH‘ .

12" max from rear wall & extend 54" from rearwall. / = Nt N

® Rear Wall Grab Bar: 36" min. long. Extend from centerine of the water .
closet 12" min on one side and 24" min on the other side.  \

® | -shaped grab bar meeting dimensional requirements of side wall and
rear wall grab bars shall be pemitted.

B Strength: Minimum 250 |bs.

tb]

FACURE 771840322
GRAD DAR NON-CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION

7
QBSTRUCTION //
/;/
__54 min " 7
12 max | 1
305 {
Tip{ 42 mln + z
1067 N
g
————o i
St Sy | 17 SR 77 - ”
24mn ) L ——
iy
"\.: § § % I_ /f//
ORSTRUCTION
{/"/g' A
FIGURE 7178-604.5.1 FGURE 11B-604.5.2 . | .
SIDE WALL GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSETS  REAR WALL GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSETS PROJECTING OBJECTS RECESSED OBJECTS

1251 PARK ST,
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

+ Single Accommodation Toilets

B Tuming Space: 60" min. diameter clear circular space (CBC 11B-304.3.1) 90 miy
or T-shaped space per Figure 11B-304.3.2 ; 41—
B Overiap: Required clear floor spaces, clearance at fixtures, and |
turning space shall be permitted to overlap (CBC 11B-603.2.2) Ell £
R Door Swing: Door in any position may encroach into turning space ™ 8
by 12” max. Door shall not swing into the clear floor space or clearance ‘
required for any fixtures unless a 30”x 48” clear space is provided within the "‘”'_
room beyond the arc of the door swing. (CBC 11B-603.2.3 Exception 2) 7 36 min \
12min

e B MIM

H7-18 18", |
L@.OFFX'IL‘HE-—- NN,

W

E

2

£|z|FLusH

2| £ | AcTivATOR
| x| on wioe

21 snE |
=

B

- 32° MiIN
MIN \ CLEAR

++ Ambulatory Accessible Compartment (CBC 11B-604.8.2)

B0 MIN

171 8‘1
% OF FIXTURE

" When Required: Where the total of 6 or more of the toilet
comparntments (or the combination urinal and water closets)
are provided, at least 5% of the total compartments or
combination of fixtures, but no fewer than one shall be
ambulatory accessible compartment. (CBC 11B-213.3.1)

¥ Size:depth = 60" min.; width = 35" = 37"

B Clearance at door: Shall comply with Section 11B-404,
except if the approach is to the latch side of the compartment
door, clearance between door side of the compartment to any
obstruction shall be 44" minimum.

B Door: Self closing with door pull on both sides of the door near

the laich. Compartment door can’t swing into the minimum required

compartment area.

B Side Grab Bars: 42" minimum long grab bar with 24" in front of
water closet shall be provided on both sides of the compartment.

Locate grab bars 12" max from rear wall & extend 54" from rear wall.

% Single Accommodation Toilets

1524

_~|F A 30"x48" CLEAR F_LR

SPACE IS PROVIDED
OUTSIDE THE ARC

OF THE DOOR SWING,

THE DODR CAN SWING

INTO THE CLEAR FLR

SPACE AND CLEARANCE
REQUIRED AT THE FIXTURES

118-604.8.2
AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT

G MIN CLR SPALC

[

" Turning Space: 60" min. diameter clear circular space (CBC 11B-304.3.1)

or T-shaped space per Figure 11B-304.3.2

¥ Qveriap: Required clear floor spaces, clearance at fixtures, and
turning space shall be permitted to overlap (CBC 11B-603.2.2)

" Door Swing: Door in any position may encroach into turning space
by 12” max. Door shall not swing into the clear floor space or clearance
required for any fixtures unless a 30" 48" clear space is provided within the
room beyond the arc of the door swing. (CBC 11B-603.2.3 Exception 2)

ELY MIM 9 BOCMIM

el | e rtg]
€ OF FXTLRE MIN ¢ OF FIXTURE

[ i

2| FLUSH =
2| ACTIVATOR 5
5| oN WiDE | 1
SiNF ——| N K
o

18" 33° UiN
MiN. CLEAR

Ambulatory Accessible Compartment (CBC 11B-604.8.2)

| 7
L

When Required: \Where the total of & or more of the toilet
compariments (or the combination urinal and water closets)
are provided, at least 5% of the total compariments or
combination of fixtures, but no fewer than one shall be
ambulatory accessible compartment. (CBC 11B-213.3.1)

Size: depth = 60" min.; width = 35" - 37"

Clearance at door: Shall comply with Section 11B-404,
except if the approach is to the latch side of the compartment
door, clearance between door side of the compartment to any
obstruction shall be 44" minimum.

Door: Self closing with door pull on both sides of the door near

the latch. Compartment door can’t swing into the minimum required

compartment area.

Side Grab Bars: 42" minimum long grab bar with 24" in front of
water closet shall be provided on both sides of the compartment.

Locate grab bars 12" max from rear wall & extend 54" from rear wall.

B0 min
—ma_—‘l
e |
&
3" f '
i
24 min 7 —1 8
610 ™
basa
36 min
4 914
12min / \ 12min.

.~ IF A30"x48" CLEAR FLR

SPACE IS PROVIDED
OUTSIDE THE ARC

OF THE DOOR SWING,

THE DOOR CAN SWING

INTO THE CLEAR FLR

SPACE AND CLEARANCE
REQUIRED AT THE FIXTURES

115-604.8.2
AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT

% Wheelchair Accessible Compartments (CBC 11B-604.8.1)

Size: Width = 60” min.; Depth = 56" min for wall hung water closet
59" min for floor mounted water closet

Maneuvering Space with Side-opening Door: see Figure 11B-604.8.1.1.2
Doaor in side wall shall be 4" maximum from the front partition

Marneuvering Space with End-opening Door: see Figure 11B-604.8.1.1.3
Door in front parition shall be 4" maximum from the side wall or partition farthest from the water closet

Door: Self closing with door pull on both sides of the door near the latch. Door shall not swing into the
clear floor space or clearance required for any fixture. Doors may swing into that portion of maneuvering

space which does not overlap the clearance required at a water closet.

Side Grab Bars: Provide rear and side grab bars per 11B-604.5 (L-shaped grab bars are pemitted)

+29 min @ fivor mountad, 5 figor mount
1409 water closs! | 14g0  Water closet
i 56 min @ wall moua tsd i

1422 walor closs!

60 min
60 min
1524

H 4" max
h-mi?r{ging ] 60 min maneuver

door 1524 5pace

FIGURE 11B-604.8.1.1.2
MANEUVERING SPACE WITH SIDE-OPENING DOOR

9 rmin @ floor mounted, 58 min @ foor mounted ,
1400 waler cosel 1490 W nfer closel

an door
(] wall mounted | 36 min s

g in
1422 waler ciosel o1d

2 " »

|- clomrance / = door pemtted o
= = ,,/ swing over halched
E m" "é portion of
8’ - 8 / maneuvering sace

+-
L4 max _in" max
48 min
i i ;i 1219
(4) i:p:nr:uwmn (b) maneuvering
out-swinging In-swinging space
doar door

FIGURE 11B-604.8.1.1.3
MANEUVERING SPACE WITH END-OPENING DOOR
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EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

SHEATHING, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

3-COAT EXTERIOR CEMENT

e —————
L o

AN

o2

PLASTER o/ C.R. METAL LATH
o/ (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D'

BUILDING PAPER

" EDGE OF FRAMING
12" SELF-ADHERED / STUCCO COLOR COAT,

ELASTOMERIC FLASHING, 6" L
MIN. OVERLAP . FACEOFWALL

e e

DBL 2x STUDS ]

HIGH DENSITY FOAM
WOOD DOOR FRAME w/ SHIM APPLIED o/ BROWN
SPACE AS REQD. COAT w/ COLOR COAT
OVER

HIGH DENSITY FOAM APPLIED
o/ BROWN COAT w/ COLOR
COAT OVER. PROFILE PER
ELEVATION STYLE. SEE DETAIL

N

PER PLAN

7!

WOOD PLASTER MOLD

112",

S
o

#
14

]

&
\j
~
HINGES WITH

NON-REMOVABLE PINS, TYP.

# AT13" DOORS

A

(VERI%

WEATHERSTRIPPING

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

NOTE:

REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD3-01

FOR FLASHING AND BUILDING 9.FOAM JAMB TRIM PROFILES
PAPER INSTALLATION

REQUIREMENTS

8.O0UTSWING DOOR RECESSED JAMB

HIEN T. KIM NGUYEN

Professional Eng. Corp.

15 Duberstein Drive

San Ramon, CA 94563 408-893-6906
ssdesigneng@gmail.com

1251 PARK ST,

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

DBL.FLOOR JOISTS

—

OR 4X HEADER

1» o

[O"MIN_ L

10" MIN

—— FINISH FLOOR

]
1’ DIA, X 3 3 ° FLOOR —FINISH FLOOR
WOOD SCREWS o olo SHEATHING
oo\ 3" PLYWOOD TREADS
. . . . o AND RISERS GLUDED
z X 27 SIEEL & SCREW NAILED TO
BOTTOM  PLATE — * STRINGERS
- » = ! >
PLAN 1" SQ. STEEL TUBE AT = ¥
4” 0.C. WELD TO TOP | il 1
& BOTTOM STEEL f ; (3) 2X12 STRINGERS
H i ~

545 SHAPED WOOD CAP

W/ EASED EDGES ATTACH
TO STL. TOP PLT. W/ 2" DIA.
X 11" WOOD SCRENS AT
0.C.& SECURE TO WALL AT
INTERSECTION

INTERIOR FINISH

PLATES J !

2X FRAMING AT LANDING

ATATATATAT,

STRINGERS

2x OR 3x STUDS @ 16" O.C.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

3" PLYWOOD TREADS
AND RISERS GLUED &

DRAWINGS

SCREW NAILED TO

le— (1) LAYER OF 5/8" REGULAR

i GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED
VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY TO EACH SIDE
OF STUDS WITH 1-1/4" TYPE
"W" DRYWALL SCREWS AT 12"
O.C. WITH END JOINTS ON
NAILING MEMBERS.

JOINTS STAGGERED 16" ON
OPPOSITE SIDES.

EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING

2X CONT. PLATE

2X STUD WALL

2X LEDGER (METAL 2X STUD CRIPPLE WALL
HANGER ALTERNATE)

! 2 TYPE ”X” GYPSUM 2" TYPE "X GYPSUM
(3) 2X12———— BOARD AT USEABLE BOARD AT USEABLE
STRINGERS A b SPACE UNDER STAIR SPACE UNDER STAIR

1"X1" CONT.STEEL TOP
PLATE

1" SQ. TUBE STEEL
WELD TO TOP & BOTTOM
STEEL PLATES

17 x 2 47 CONT. STEEL
BOTTOM PLATE

STRINGER AT HEADER

«\5” TYPE "X”

8

STRINGER AT LANDING

GYPSUM BOARD AT

PER STRUCTURAL

INSUL. PER TITLE 24 REPORT
(R-13 MIN.)

3 COAT, 7/8" EXTERIOR

USEABLE SPACE
r|J UNDER LANDING

CEMENT PLASTER:

60 MINUTE GRADE 'D' BUILDING
PAPER (USE 2 LAYERS OVER

SHEAR PANEL), FURRED
EXPANDED METAL LATH

FINISH FLOOR

THROUGH

ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE STAIRS.

4%;" DIA.SPHERE
CAN NOT PASS

42" AT LANDING
34" -38" ABOVE THE TREAD NOSING

2X S4S WOOD CAP

WOOD APRON

3n
2 PLYWOOD TREADS AND HANDGRIP PORTION OF ALL

RISERS GLUDED AND SCREW HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE
NAILED TO STRINGERS LESS THAN 1-1/4" NOR

MORE THAN 2" IN CROSS

(3) 2X12 FINISH SECTIONAL DIMENSION, OR
T 'd STRINGERS . ] THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE
1 Eﬁiﬁigf@wf or =0 \N =} FLOOR AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING
W g ) § SURFACE
2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. — | ;
OR FLOOR. JOISTS +— SIMP.A—35 EA. SIDE OF 2" TYPE "X” L | if’cfffsgf,if'
STUD TO CONT. TOP PLT GYPSUM BOARD AT FbR EﬁCLosED
INTERIOR FINISH—— USEABLE SPACE SLAB SPACE UNDER
2X4 CONT. TOP PLATE UNDER STAIR STAIRS

HANDRAIL DETAIL

2X4 P.T. THRUST PLATE
ANCHORED W/ SHOT PING AT
24" O0.C W/ 2”7 @ WASHERS

T 3/4" MAX. RISE & 10" MIN.
RUN (AT CORNER FOR

WINDING STAIRS MIN. RUN
1S 6" & MAX. 1S 12")

STRINGER AT FLOOR

THROUGH

STAIR RAILING

ATTACHED WITH CORROSION
RESISTANT NAILS, SCREWS OR
STAPLES, SIZED AND SPACED

OPEN BALUSTRADE STAIR
RAILINGS 34"-38" IN HEIGHT

WITH PATTERN / SPACING

SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4%"
IN DIA. CANNOT PASS

G

QUANMMAN/C TILIE TOE AN I\I/'\C\_LJI
Fr . JOU ADO VL TT T TINEARD I\JU\_"FI'T

‘ IN COMPLIANCE WITH UBC
\ A TABLE 25C, SCRATCH COAT,
\

BROWN COAT AND FINISH
COAT WITHINTEGRAL COLOR

NOTE: APPLY SHEAR PANEL
PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
TO STUDS PRIOR TO
APPLICATION OF FINISHES.

2. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL

7]

2x OR 3x STUDS @ 16" O.C. MIN.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

(1) LAYER OF 5/8" REGULAR
GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED
VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY TO EACH SIDE
OF STUDS WITH 1-1/4" TYPE
"W" DRYWALL SCREWS AT 12"
O.C. WITH END JOINTS ON
NAILING MEMBERS.

JOINTS STAGGERED 16" ON
OPPOSITE SIDES.

NOTE: APPLY SHEAR PANEL
PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
TO STUDS PRIOR TO
APPLICATION OF FINISHES.

34

3.TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL

WINDOW SILL

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL
OVER HOUSEWRAP

CAULKING

26 GA COPPER FLASHING
@ WINDOW HEAD

2X4 TRIM OVER HOUSEWRAP OVER 15#
RAG FELT, 6" BEYOND TRIM OVER
NAILING FIN OVER SISAL KRAFT

%
WINDOW HEAD/ JAMB

WINDOW FRAME

CAULKING, TOP AND BOTTOM

2X3 SILL

SAW CUT

2X4 TRIM OVER 15# RAG FELT, 6"
BEYOND TRIM OVER NAILING FIN
OVER SISAL KRAFT OVER

HOUSEWRAP
FRAMING PER PLAN

EXTERIOR FINISH
MATERIAL OVER
HOUSEWRAP

7. WINDOW DETAILS

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN
CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN
STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND
BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN
STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE W/ THE
RUN OF STAIRS IF THE WALLS
UNDER THE STAIRS ARE
UNFINISHED.

STAIR / BALUSTER

STYLES ARE DIAGRAMMATIC

ONLY -- CONTRACTOR TO

COORDINATE STYLES

WITH OWNNER / FINISHES

1.STAIR DETAILS

4" DIA.SPHERE CAN NOT PASS FINISHED SURFACE
THROUGH PER PLAN
PLYWOOD

SHEATHING PER
| PLAN

SPRAYED-IN AIR-IMPERMEABLE
INSULATION, 1"MIN. THICK, R-5 INSTALL
PRIOR TO ANY ELECTRICAL OR PIPING
THROUGH JOISTS

N
N

S :

CBRBE BB B

42" MIN.

WHERE BOTH AIR-PERMEABLE AND
AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION ARE PROVIDED,
THE AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL BE
APPLIED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE
UNDER-SIDE OF THE STRUCTURAL ROOF
SHEATHING. THE AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION
SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY UNDER THE
AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION PER R806.5.1.3

RAILING DETAIL

\~ AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION PER PLAN

DRYWALL CEILING WHERE OCCURS

4. UNVENTED RAFTER/ DECK DETAIL

FIN. SLAB PER PLAN ANY AND ALL DUCK PENETRATIONS
\ / TO BE ABOVE 9.00 NAVD88

na

4 a9

5.UNDER SLAB DUCT SYSTEM

UNDER SLAB DUCT SYSTEM TO

DECK DRAIN, 3"@

WATERPROOF DECK
SLOPE MIN. 1/4"/FT.
TYPICAL

POLYVINYL-CHLORIDE COATED
STEEL SPIRAL DUCT SIZE PER
MECHANICAL ENGINEER W/ ALL
JOISTS TAPED AND SEALED

VAPOR BARRIER

}

——— j_ T——

4" MIN. CONCRETE
SURROUND ALL DUCTS

GRAVEL FILL

BE COMPLETELY WATER TIGHT

>
>

OVERFLOW
SCUPPER 3X AREA
OF ROOF DRAIN

BOTTOM OF OVERFLOW TO BE 2"
ABOVE LOWEST POINT OF DECK
TYPICAL

2"@ ABS DOWNSPOUT
WHERE OCCURS

6.DECK DRAIN
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